Sponsors



The SLGM is pleased to announce that Brownlee LLP has agreed to support and sponsor the SLGM Award of Excellence.

Brownlee LLP has a long and distinguished history of providing administrative and municipal government legal service to municipal clients throughout Alberta, the Yukon and the Northwest Territories.

Brownlee LLP was founded in the late 1930's by the late John E. Brownlee, the fifth Premier of Alberta. Due to the large number of municipal clients represented by Brownlee LLP and their diverse needs, Brownlee LLP has built a Municipal Legal Team of approximately 40 lawyers, whose main areas of practice focus on municipal and municipally-related work. This is the largest practice group of its kind in private practice in Western Canada. Given its long-standing relationships with municipalities and various municipal associations, including the education of municipal managers and administration, Brownlee LLP is honored to further its long-standing relationships with municipalities and municipal associations, and its support for the education of municipal managers and administration, by this commitment to the SLGM through its support and sponsorship of the SLGM Award of Excellence.

How to Apply

Please forward completed nominations or applications and supporting documentation, or direct any inquiries, to:

Linda M. Davies, CLGM Executive Director & Registrar PO Box 308, 4629 - 54 Ave. Bruderheim, AB T0B 0S0 Phone 780.796.3836 Fax 780.796.2081 Email linda.davies@shaw.ca

Nomination Deadline March 15, 2023

The 2023 Award of Excellence will be presented at the Awards Banquet during the Municipal Administration Leadership Workshop in Kananaskis Village - May 9 - 12, 2023

Award recipient will receive a keepsake award, along with \$3000 to be used in their continuing education process.

Within 12 months of receiving the award the recipient will be expected to provide a statement to the Society outlining the benefit he or she received from the award. The Award recipient may be asked to speak briefly at the 2024 Awards Banquet on the benefit he or she received from the Award.

Award of Excellence

Society for Local Government Managers

2023 call for Nominations

Award of Excellence

Co-sponsored by The Society of Local Government Managers and Brownlee LLP Barristers and Solicitors

The Society of Local Government Managers

The Society of Local Government Managers (SLGM) was founded in 1988. The SLGM is a non-profit organization registered under the Professional and Occupational Associations Registration Act. It regulates the practices of local government managers and ensures that its members act in the best public interest. Committed members practicing quality professional management are key to the success

of the SLGM. The public interest is protected when local government managers adopt service excellence as their fundamental goal through learning and networking opportunities.

Learning ... SLGM fosters learning through its educational events, workshops, meetings, publications and mentoring programs.

Networking ... SLGM spans the province and provides opportunities for members as well as non members to exchange their ideas and practices.

Award of Excellence

The Awards

The Award of Excellence, which was initiated to publicly recognize those individuals who demonstrate service excellence in local government.

- The award shall be known as the SLGM Award of Excellence.
- The award shall be presented to recognize the achievements, contributions, and continued pursuit of knowledge of those individuals involved in the administration of local government.
- The award is open to any regular, associate, or student member of the SLGM.
- There shall be no more than one award per year. If, in the opinion of the judges, no nomination is suitable, the award will not be presented.
- The award is not open to members of the SLGM Board of Directors or staff.
- A nomination may be re-submitted in a subsequent year.

Criteria for Selection

The Award is for Society Members who intend to pursue continuing education. There are five criteria for evaluation that the award jury will consider in reviewing and evaluating nominations. They are:

- proposed course of study;
- exemplary service and dedication in the field of local government management;

- impact on the profession of local government management;
- supporting materials and documentation as to the worthiness of the candidate;
- Attendance at the 2023 Municipal Administration Leadership Workshop and Awards Banquet.

Documentation to be included with nomination

- Curriculum Vitae.
- Description of achievements and contributions in local government management.
- Description of educational training being pursued including anticipated cost, and name and location of the learning institution.
- Letters of endorsement /recommendation.
- Reasons why nominee merits the award.
- Any other supporting documentation